CUMENT 2

INDICTMENT .. Grand Jury No,020
THE STATE OF ALABAMA CIRCUIT COURT ‘ JUNE Session, 2018
DALLAS COUNTY GRAND JURY

COUNT 1

The grand jury of said county charge that, before the finding of this indicttnent, Martaviouy Blllmg.sley, whose true natne is otherwise
unkriown to this grand jury, did on or about May 30,. 2018, committed or attempted tn commit any other felony clearly dangerous to human
life and, in the course of and in furtherance of the or;;ne that hte is committing or attempiing to commit, or in immediate flight therefrom, he or
another patticipant caused the death of any person, to ‘wit: Kenbranesha Rayford, in violation of §13A-6-2 Alabama Code (1975) against the
peace and dignity of the Btate of Alabama. This offfmsé;(‘wcuned at or near Marie Foster Street, Selma, Dallas County, Alabama.

1 .

COUNT 2

The Grand Jury of said county further charge that, 'befgzrc: the finding of this indictment, Martavious Billingsley, whose true name is otherwise
unknawn to this grand jury, did on or about May 30, 2018, aid end abet in the shooting or discharging a dangerous projectile into any
occupied automohile, to wit: a brown Buick in violation“‘&)f §13A-11-61 Alabama Code (1975) against the peace and dignity of the State of
Alabama, This offense occurred at or near Marie Fostet Streét, Selma, Dallas County, Alabama.

COUNT 3

[The Grand Jury of said county further charge that, before the fnding of this indictment, Martavious Billingsley, whose true name is otherwise
unknown to this grand jury, did on or about May 30, 2018 aid and abet with intent to cause physical injury to another person, to wit: Calvin
(Craig, caused physical lnjury to any petson, to wit: Calvin Craig, by tneans of a deadly weapon or a dangerous instrument, to wit: firearm, in
violation of §13A-6-21 Alabama Code (1975) against the pence and dignity of the State of Alabama. This offense occwrred at or near Marie
Foster Street, Setma, Dallas County, Alabama,
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